



2026:CHC-AS:597

S/L 5
22.02.2021
Court. No. 19
GB

C.O. 307 of 2021

Winsher Tie-UP Private Limited & Anr.
Vs.
M/s. GTR Company Private Limited & Ors.

(Through Video Conference)

Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee,
Mr. N. Banerjee,
Mr. Arnab Sardar,
Mr. Vivek Murarka.

...for the Petitioners.

The petitioners have made out an arguable case, inasmuch as, in a suit for recovery of possession under Section 6 of the Specific Relief Act, the amendment sought for would change the entire identity of the suit property.

There will be stay of all further proceedings in Title Suit No.658 of 2020, pending before the learned Civil Judge (Senior Division), 2nd Court at Barasat for a period of six months or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

The petitioners are directed to serve a copy of this revisional application along with a server copy of this order upon the opposite parties and file affidavit-of-service on the next date.

Let this matter appear on May 7, 2021.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)