



04, DL,Ct.18
08.10.2021
AJ.

C.O. 307 of 2021
(Via Video Conference)

Winsher Tie-Up Private Limited & Anr.
-Vs-
M/s. GTR Company Private Limited & Ors.

Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee,
Ms. Noella Banerjee,
Mr. Arnab Sardar,
Mr. Vivek Murarka.
... for the petitioners.

Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee, learned Counsel for the petitioners files affidavit of service which is taken on record. None appears on behalf of the opposite parties in spite of service.

Interim order passed on February 22, 2021 is extended till the end of the month of December, 2021 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Put up the matter in the List four weeks after the ensuing Puja vacation of the Court under the heading “**Contested Application**”.

The petitioners are required to give a notice communicating this order to the learned advocate representing the opposite parties in the Court below.

The petitioners shall file affidavit-of-service on the next date of hearing.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties subject to compliance with all requisite formalities.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)