



2026:CHC-AS:597

21.12.2021
Ct. 21
D/L 267
ab

C.O. 307 of 2021
(Via Video Conference)

Winsher Tie-Up Private Limited & Anr.
-Vs-
M/s. GTR Company Primate Limited & Ors.

Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee,
Ms. Noella Banerjee,
Mr. Arnab Sarder,

... for the petitioners

Mr. Kaushik Dey,
Mr. S. Mishra,

... for the opposite parties

Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee, learned advocate for the petitioners and Kaushik Dey, learned advocate for the opposite parties are present.

The learned advocate for the petitioners files affidavit of service showing due service on the learned advocate for the opposite parties.

The learned advocate for the petitioners prays for extension of the interim order, which is going to expire by the end of the month of December, 2021.

Let the interim order granted earlier be extended till the end of the month of January, 2022 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.



Let the matter appear under the same heading on
11.01.2022.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this
order duly downloaded from the official website of this
Court.

(**Kesang Doma Bhutia, J.**)