



2026:CHC-AS:597

11.1.2022
Ct. 21
D/L 400
sb

C.O. 307 of 2021
(Via Video Conference)

Winsher Tie-up Private Limited & Anr.
-Vs-
M/s. GTR Company Private Limited & Ors.

Ms. Noelle Banerjee,
Mr. Arnab Sardar
... for the Petitioners

Mr. Soumyajit Mishra
Mr. Koushik Dey
.... for the opposite parties

Ms. Noelle Banerjee, learned advocate appears for the petitioners.

Mr. Soumyajit Mishra, learned advocate appears for the opposite parties.

Learned advocate for the petitioner submits that in view of the prevailing Covid situation in the State, let the interim order may be extended till the end of February, 2022 as the bench would not be able to take up the hearing of this matter during this month.

In such situation, the learned advocate for the opposite parties prays no objection.

Let the interim order passed earlier be extended till the end of February, 2022.

Let the matter appear under the same heading in the monthly list of February, 2022.

(Kesang Doma Bhutia, J.)



2026:CHC-AS:597