



2026:CHC-AS:597

25.03.2022
Item No.5
Ct. No.7
CHC

**C.O.307 of 2021
(Physical Hearing)**

**Winsher Tie-Up Private Limited & anr.
Vs.
M/s. GTR Company Private Limited & ors.**

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Ld. Senior Advocate
Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee,
Ms. N. Banerjee,
Mr. Arnab Sardar,
Mr. Vivek Murarka
...for the petitioners

Mr. Saptansu Basu, Ld. Senior Advocate
Mr. Koushik De,
Mr. Soumajit Mishra
...for the opposite parties

Mr. Mitra, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the petitioners submits that petitioners have already been favoured with an interim order, and unless the interim order is extended further, the very purpose of the revisional application may be frustrated.

Mr. Basu, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the opposite parties is present.

Mr. Basu submits that the point involved is very short, and the same may be addressed to by hearing out this application.

Without going in to the details, the interim order granted in this case be continued till the end of June, 2022.



Matter to appear in the list under the heading
“Contested Application”, immediately after opening of
Summer Vacation of this Court.

(Subhasis Dasgupta, J.)