



2026:CHC-AS:597

28.4.2022
73
Ct. no. 652
sb

C.O. 307 of 2021

**Winsher Tie-up Private Limited & Anr.
Vs.
M/s. GTR Company Private Limited & Ors.**

Ms. Noelle Banerjee
Mr. Arnab Sarkar ...for the petitioners

Mr. Koushik Dey
Mr. Soumajit Mishra
Mr. Abhijit Roy Chowdhury
...for the opposite parties

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks for extension of interim order, granted earlier.

Learned counsel for the opposite parties did not raise any objection.

Let the interim order which is continuing, is extended for a further period of eight weeks or until further order, whichever is earlier.

Let the matter appear on 19th May, 2023.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)