



2026:CHC-AS:597

27.06.2022
Item No.1
Ct. No.7
CHC

C.O. 307 of 2021

**Winsher Tie-Up Private Limited & anr.
Vs.
M/s. GTR Company Private Limited & ors.**

Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee,
Ms. N. Banerjee,
Mr. Arnab Sardar,
Mr. Vivek Murarka,
Mr. Abhidipto Tarafder
...for the petitioners

Mr. Saptansu Basu, Ld. Senior Advocate
Mr. Koushik Dey,
Mr. S. Mishra
...for the opposite parties

Mr. Chatterjee, learned advocate appearing for the petitioners proposes for further extension of the interim order submitting that unless the interim order is extended, the very purpose of this revisional application may be frustrated.

Mr. Basu, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the opposite parties disputes with the submission raised by Mr. Chatterjee, and proposes for addressing the matter involved in this case giving necessary hearing for the purpose.



Let interim order be continued till the end of August, 2022.

Matter to appear in the list under heading **“Hearing”** in the third week of August, 2022.

(Subhasis Dasgupta, J.)