



2026:CHC-AS:597

S/L 9
20.12.2022
Court No.652
SD

CO 307 of 2021

Winsher Tie-Up Private Limited & Anr.
Vs.
M/s. GTR Company Private Limited & Ors.

Ms. Noelle Banerjee
Mr. Arnab Sardar
Mr. Vivek Murarka

...for the Petitioners.

Mr. Kaushik Dey
Mr. Soumyajit Mishra

...for the Opposite Parties.

Both the parties are represented in Court today.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners seeks for extension of the interim order.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the opposite parties does not raise any objection and pray for fixing a date for hearing of the revisional application.

The interim order, granted earlier, is extended till January 31, 2023 or until further order whichever is earlier.

Let the matter appear under the heading 'Contested Application' on January 18, 2023.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)