



2026:CHC-AS:597

31.1.2023
6
Ct. no. 652
sb

CO 307 of 2021

**Winsher Tie-Up Private Ltd. & Anr.
Vs.
M/s. GTR Company Private Ltd. & Ors.**

Mr. Neolle Banerjee
Mr. Arnab Sardar
Mr. Vivek Murarka ...for the Petitioners

Mr. Kaushik Dey
Mr. Soumyajit Mishra ...for the opposite parties

The learned advocate for the petitioners seeks for extension of the interim order, granted earlier. Let the interim order, granted earlier, be extended till 15th March, 2023 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

Let the matter appear under the heading “Contested Application” on 17th February, 2023.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)