



2026:CHC-AS:597

24.07.2023
Sl.No.20(DL)
srm

C.O. No. 307 of 2021

Winsher Tie-Up Private Limited & Anr.

Versus

M/s. GTR Company Private Limited & Ors.

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee,
Ms. Noella Banerjee,
Mr. Arnab Sardar

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Saptanshu Basu,
Mr. Kaushik Dey,
Mr. Soumyajit Mishra

...for the Opposite Party No.1.

Heard Mr. Mitra, learned Senior Advocate for the
petitioners.

Let this matter appear on **July 27, 2023** at **4.00 pm** for
further consideration.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)