



2026:CHC-AS:597

Ct. No. 652
115
akb

19.02
2024

C.O. 307 of 2021
Winsher Tie-Up Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.
-Versus-
M/s. GTR Company Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra
Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee
Ms. N. Banerjee
Mr. Arnab Sardar
Mr. Vivek Murarka **...For the Petitioners**

Mr. Kaushik Dey
Mr. S. Mishra **...For the Opposite Parties**

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the parties submit that hearing of this application has been concluded before Hon'ble Justice Shampa Sarkar.

On the basis of the prayer made on behalf of the parties, the matter is released from this Bench.

Parties will be at liberty to take appropriate steps.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)